State University of New York

Student Enrollment Information
Credit Enrollment

Fall Headcount 12,571
Full Time 6,748
Part Time 5,823
Avg. Age 24.8
Avg. Age (Full-Time) 21.7
Avg. Age (Part-time) 28.4
Gender

Female 6,624
Male 5,947
Race

American Indian/Alaskan Native 116
Asian 508
Black 2,641
Hispanic 4,389
Multi Race 318
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 31
Non-Resident Alien 113
Unknown 585
White 3,870

Program Completers
Graduate Student Profile 2016-2017

Total Graduates 1,761
Gender

Female 978
Male 783
Ethnicity

American Indian/Alaskan Native 5
Asian 75
Black 350
Hispanic 593
Multi Race 23
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 2
Unknown 77
White 636
Emplovees

Total Employees (November 2017)

Total 526

Gender

Female 309 58.7%
Male 217 41.3%
Ethnicity

American Indian 0 0.0%
Asian 23 4.4%
Black 105 20.0%
Hispanic 41 7.8%
Unknown 0 0.0%
White 357 67.9%
2017-2018 Operating Budget
Income

Chargeback's $4,394,000
County $29,900,036
Other (Include Fund Balance) $3,345,000
State $33,563,240
Tuition and Fees $53,191,665

Total $124,393,941

N.Y. State Budgeted $2,747
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53.7%
46.3%

52.7%
47.3%

0.9%
4.0%
21.0%
34.9%
2.5%
0.2%
0.9%
4.7%
30.8%

55.5%
44.5%

0.3%
4.3%
19.9%

33.7%
1.3%
0.1%
4.4%

36.1%

Administrators
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Tuition
In-State
Out-State
Student fees

Total In-State
Total Out-State

Off Campus Credit Locations
Educational Opportunity Center (Yonkers)
Lakeland High School (Shrub Oak)
Mahopac High School (Mahopac)

Mount Vernon Extension Center

Ossining Extension Center

Peekskill Extension Center

Port Chester Middle School (Rye Brook)
Roosevelt High School (Yonkers)

The Ursuline School (New Rochelle)
White Plains Extension Center

Yonkers Extension Center (Cross County)

Degrees Awarded 2016-2017

Total Degrees 1,794
Certificates 149
Associates 1,645
AA 649
AS 413
AAS 583
Number of students 33

receiving more than
one degree

Teaching Faculty

9.9% 169 32.1% 8
65.4% 91 53.8% 7
34.6% 78 46.2% 1

0.0% 0 0.0% 0

1.9% 10 5.9% 1
34.6% 15 8.9% 0

9.6% 8 4.7% 0

0.0% 0 0.0% 0
53.8% 136 80.5% 7

Expenditures

Academic Support $7,978,209
Administration $7,063,510
Debt Services/Cash to Capital $6,082,923
Institutional Services $6,790,200
Instructional Activities $64,198,379
Library $4,328,755
Maintenance $14,059,469
Public Services $69,857
Student Services $13,822,639

Total $124,393,941
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Program Specialists
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At A Glance - Fall 2017

Unduplicated Annual Headcount

2016-2017
Credit 21,148
Non-Credit 12,212

Library Collections
Number of Databases

No. of Audio Visual Volumes
No. of Periodical Titles (Print)
Electronic Books (Owned)
Electronic Books (Subscription)
No. of Print Volumes

Number of Microforms titles

Building Space as of 2016-2017

Gross Sg. Ft.On-Campus 764,252
Gross Sq.Ft.Off-Campus 303,590
Total 1,067,842

23 Buildings, 218 Acres of Campus
Approximately: 4.1 Miles of Road
Approximately: 25 Acres of Parking Lot
Approximately: 22.7 Acres of Athletic Field
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Top 10 Curricula for 2016-2017 Degrees

Degree Curriculum

AA Liberal Arts Social Sciences

AS Liberal Arts Math Science

AAS Criminal Justice Police

AS Business Accounting

AA Liberal Arts Humanities

AS Business Administration

AAS Business Administration

AAS Early Childhood

AAS Nursing

AS Engineering Science

Librarians Counselors

9 1.7% 24 4.6% 264
8 88.9% 17 70.8% 152
1 11.1% 7 29.2% 112
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
1 11.1% 0 0.0% 10
2 222% 7 29.2% 63
0 0.0% 2 8.3% 26
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
6 66.7% 15 62.5% 165

Westchester Community College

Building Minds.
Building Futures.

Staff
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