

At A Glance - Fall 2017

\$2,140.00

\$5,885.00

\$2,371.25

\$6,116.25

\$231.25

State University of New York

Tuition In-State

Out-State

Student fees

Total In-State Total Out-State

Off Campus Credit Locations Educational Opportunity Center (Yonkers) Lakeland High School (Shrub Oak) Mahopac High School (Mahopac) Mount Vernon Extension Center Ossining Extension Center Peekskill Extension Center

Port Chester Middle School (Rye Brook)

Roosevelt High School (Yonkers)

White Plains Extension Center Yonkers Extension Center (Cross County)

The Ursuline School (New Rochelle)

Degrees Awarded 2016-2017

1,794

149

649

413

583

33

1,645

Total Degrees

Certificates

Associates

AA

AS

AAS

Number of students

receiving more than one degree

Student Enrollment Information Credit Enrollment

Fall Headcount	12,571	
Full Time	6,748	53.7%
Part Time	5,823	46.3%
Avg. Age	24.8	
Avg. Age (Full-Time)	21.7	
Avg. Age (Part-time)	28.4	
Gender		
Female	6,624	52.7%
Male	5,947	47.3%
Race		
American Indian/Alaskan Native	116	0.9%
Asian	508	4.0%
Black	2,641	21.0%
Hispanic	4,389	34.9%
Multi Race	318	2.5%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	31	0.2%
Non-Resident Alien	113	0.9%
Unknown	585	4.7%
White	3,870	30.8%

Program Completers

Graduate Student Profile 2016-201	7	
Total Graduates	1,761	
Gender		
Female	978	55.5%
Male	783	44.5%
Ethnicity		
American Indian/Alaskan Native	5	0.3%
Asian	75	4.3%
Black	350	19.9%
Hispanic	593	33.7%
Multi Race	23	1.3%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	2	0.1%
Unknown	77	4.4%
White	636	36.1%

Employees

Total Employees (N	ovember 20	vember 2017) Administrators Teaching Faculty Program Specialists		cialists	Librar	ians	Counse	Counselors		Staff				
Total	526		52	9.9%	169	32.1%	8	1.5%	9	1.7%	24	4.6%	264	50.2%
Gender														
Female	309	58.7%	34	65.4%	91	53.8%	7	87.5%	8	88.9%	17	70.8%	152	57.6%
Male	217	41.3%	18	34.6%	78	46.2%	1	12.5%	1	11.1%	7	29.2%	112	42.4%
Ethnicity														
American Indian	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
Asian	23	4.4%	1	1.9%	10	5.9%	1	12.5%	1	11.1%	0	0.0%	10	3.8%
Black	105	20.0%	18	34.6%	15	8.9%	0	0.0%	2	22.2%	7	29.2%	63	23.9%
Hispanic	41	7.8%	5	9.6%	8	4.7%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	2	8.3%	26	9.8%
Unknown	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
White	357	67.9%	28	53.8%	136	80.5%	7	87.5%	6	66.7%	15	62.5%	165	62.5%

2017-2018 Operating Budget

Income Chargeback's	\$4,394,000
County	\$29,900,036
Other (Include Fund Balance)	\$3,345,000
State	\$33,563,240
Tuition and Fees	\$53,191,665

Total	\$124,393,941
N.Y. State Budgeted	\$2,747
Reimbursement per F.T.E.	

Expenditures	
Academic Support	\$7,978,209
Administration	\$7,063,510
Debt Services/Cash to Capital	\$6,082,923
Institutional Services	\$6,790,200
Instructional Activities	\$64,198,379
Library	\$4,328,755
Maintenance	\$14,059,469
Public Services	\$69,857
Student Services	\$13,822,639
Total	\$124,393,941

Westchester Community College

Building Minds. Building Futures.

Unduplicated Annual H	leadcount
2016-2017	
Credit	21.14

Credit	21,148
Non-Credit	12,212

Library Collections

Number of Databases	80
No. of Audio Visual Volumes	6,522
No. of Periodical Titles (Print)	60
Electronic Books (Owned)	6,105
Electronic Books (Subscription)	20,501
No. of Print Volumes	132,526
Number of Microforms titles	51

Building Space as of 2016-2017

Gross Sq. Ft.On-Campus	764,252
Gross Sq.Ft.Off-Campus	303,590
Total	1,067,842

23 Buildings, 218 Acres of Campus Approximately: 4.1 Miles of Road Approximately: 25 Acres of Parking Lot Approximately: 22.7 Acres of Athletic Field

Top 10 Curricula for 2016-2017 Degrees

Degree	Curriculum	Number
AA	Liberal Arts Social Sciences	528
AS	Liberal Arts Math Science	104
AAS	Criminal Justice Police	101
AS	Business Accounting	91
AA	Liberal Arts Humanities	82
AS	Business Administration	72
AAS	Business Administration	57
AAS	Early Childhood	41
AAS	Nursing	41
AS	Engineering Science	40